22/03/2001 - ASS, REC. BY	f:	REF: CS3 LP	C18022251/Gs	SO322 Special Instruction:
Surveyor:	Guo Oliano		NMENT (Office)	
From (Person	ong liti	of	LPC	Date/Time: 10/12/10 245pm
Estimated Co	st:J		Bill to:	
OD (TP) W	S/TP RES / OD I	RES/EVA/INV/N	AV 7 CS	
		663A	Insured: YN 6966D	
			uto	Tel: 6457 8629
of	17	6 8in Mina D	hive # 02-10	
Policy No:			18/18/18/00/02120	
Sum Insured:			Excess:	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)			81/50 A.O.D	
	/ REP. / REV 24			H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time:	11.25ame 11/12	18 Person Contac	oted: Kui Far	Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	(x) Estir	nate	
	8FD 3663	A-X	AND THE	•
	YN 6966			
				^

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type: Owner ID:	Singapore NRIC	
Vehicle Details	2888D	
Vehicle No.:	SFD3663A	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	12 Dec 2018	
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ	
Vehicle Model:	E 250	
Primary Colour:	Brown	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	27186030483504	
Chassis No.:	WDD2120472A632086	
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$54,005.00	
Original Registration Date:	23 Aug 2012	
irst Registration Date:	23 Aug 2012 23 Aug 2012	
ransfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$54,005.00	
ntended PARF Rebate Details	454,005.00	
ARF Eligibility:	Yes	
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	22 Aug 2022	
ARF Rebate Amount:	\$35,103.00	
ntended COE Rebate Details		
OE Expiry Date:	22 Aug 2022	
OE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
OE Period(Years):	10	
P Paid:	\$94,502.00	
OE Rebate Amount: otal Rebate Amount:	\$34,904.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Dec 2018

ОК

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 10 December 2018 2:45 PM

To:

Kuru & Co; MT_Claim_SG; assignments@lkkauto.com; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject: Our Ref:

Our Ref: TBA RE: I18.1686.CJ.PRI //ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 3663A & YN 6966D

on 7.12.18 ALONG 171 KAMPONG AMPAT ROAD NOTIFICATION OF ACCIDENT

AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

Attachments:

img-Z10143721.pdf

Without Prejudice Save as to Costs

Dear Sir/Mdm

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

No.	Name Our next	Please tick √	
1	Kalvin Ang	THE RESERVE TO STREET HOUSE VEHICLES	
2	Xing Guo Qiang		
3	Mohamad Taufikh		
4	Bryan Ang		
5	Adrian Ling		
6	Mohammed Rasul		
7	Marcus Chua		
8	Kenneth Kong		
9	Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah		
10	Sathya Sai Kathirrasen		

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706



From: Kuru & Co [mailto:kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 10 December, 2018 2:40 PM To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: 118.1686.CJ.PRI //ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 3663A & YN 6966D on 7.12.18 ALONG 171 KAMPONG

AMPAT ROAD NOTIFCATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

Dear sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 3663A & YN 6966D ON 7.12.18 ALONG 171 KAMPONG AMPAT ROAD NOTIFCATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

We act for Tang Teng Ting, whose vehicle registration number SFD 3663A was damaged in the above accident.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle.

A copy of our client's SAS report is enclosed.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Kuru & Co 150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727 Tel: 6532 2009

Fax: 6532 2007

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Kuru & Co <kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 11 December 2018 11:16 AM

To: Cc:

GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject:

MT Claim SG: Admin-D (LKKAuto) Re: Our Ref: TBA RE: I18.1686.CJ.PRI //ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 3663A & YN

6966D on 7.12.18 ALONG 171 KAMPONG AMPAT ROAD NOTIFCATION OF

ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

Dear Sirs

We confirm that you have objected to our client's list of surveyors. Our client's vehicle is at the following address:

KING'S AUTO AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #02-10 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 6457 8629

Please inform your surveyor to conduct the pre-repair survey within 2 working days, failing which our client will have not alternative but to proceed with the repair of his vehicle.

Best regards Anne Kuru & Co

150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727

Tel: 6532 2009 Fax: 6532 2007

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

To: Kuru & Co <kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018, 10:40

Subject: RE: Our Ref: TBA RE: I18.1686.CJ.PRI //ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFD 3663A & YN 6966D on 7.12.18

ALONG 171 KAMPONG AMPAT ROAD NOTIFCATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Anne.

We are objecting to your list of Single Joint Expert and shall appoint LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for the pre-repair survey.

Aside to LKK - Attn : Catherine,/Nivitha

Please liasie with them for the location and address.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACC			- A.	- 1
AUU	DEN	T STA	- IV	- 17

Date Of Report 08/12/2018 10:45 Date Of Accident 07/12/2018 14:10

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG 171 KAMPONG AMPAT RD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SFD3663A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner TANG TENG TING

NRIC No S6802888D

Email Address LESLIETANG2888@HOTMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-90923663 Alternative Phone No OFFICE-90923663

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ

Model E 250

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company FWD SINGAPORE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number PNPV2018-00010797

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TANG TENG TING

NRIC No S6802888D Date Of Birth 08/01/1968 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 06/01/1987

Driving Experience 31 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90923663

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90923663

EMail Address LESLIETANG2888@HOTMAIL.COM Address

NIL

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: LING KOCK HAO

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: ZANDER TANG

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: SITI KHOLIAH

GENDER:

· FFMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I SFD3663A just came out from 171 kampong ampat on a two way rd.As I was already make a right turn following the other party YN6966D suddenly the other party stop his vehicle and started to make a reverse due to he was overshot to make a left turn into the building on the left.As I sound my horn for a some time due to I can't make any reverse as behind me there were a vehicles waiting behind me, and the other party continues to make a reverse and collided onto my front of my car. I manage to take photos at the scene and exchange particular with the other party,no injuries was involved. There was a witness who see the scene happened and he give me his name card, Mr Seah Kah Jie Contact number 94510672.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Details of Witness 1

Name

MR SEAH KAH JIE

Phone Number

94510672

Email Address

Vehicle Registration Number

YN6966D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

ISUZU/NPR75UH5A/WHITE

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

HAN FENG

NRIC/Passport Number

G8003926W

Contact Number

83556382

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

SKETCH PLAN IMPORTANT NOTICE I Press report correctly the details of the ecodemi to speed at the calins process. This from must be completed by the Pelicytolides and/or the Authorised Driver. Information provided must be at truthful and accurate as possitive. Any within interspresserutation or withholding of meterial facts may allow insurance completes the trenthy insurance companies and accurate as a possitive. Any within interspresser continues to the term by resemble companies and an admission of policy labority on the part of insurance companies. The import will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GAP Records (Asingpener Carcre established by the General Insurance Asenciation of Singapore (CAI) for examining and that copies of this import will far a fee be made available accident only interested parties. The import will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GAP Records (Asingpeners) and the continues of the sepond of the report at the centre and to copies of the report will grant and continues the second of the report at the centre and to copies of the report being made sealable afformation. E. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) I independent of the report of the transmitted insurance Association of Singapore (GIA*) maybe personal information and the report and provided by me or possessed by process my personal datelywanded information act out in this Illumi) and any other personal information to all insurance permitted to collect, which are not reported in the accident shall be collected which are also the collective y retrained to the insurance of transmitted in the accident shall be collected which are also the collectively retrained to a shall require vertices, in process my personal information and the fall insurance of transmitted in the accident shall be collected which are also the collectively retrained to a shall require the personal information of a responding to any encurrence. The response of the personal information is responding to any encurrence by meaning government against and IMPORTANT NOTICE VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER MUHAMMAD SUMARDI BIN -MOHD AFFANDI Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Driver's Signature (if dover is not the solicyholder) / Date & Time Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel Sketch Plan SHAW ROLL 30 SED SHAKE A KEYERSH 3665 A N KN 4966 D 1131 KAMPANKA AMPAT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT (2000 characters)

make a right turn following the other particle and started to make a reverse of the building on the left. As I sound my horeverse as behind me there were a vehocontinues to make a reverse and collider photos at the scene and exchange particles.	impong ampat on a two way rd.As I was already arty YN6966D, suddenly the other party stop his due to he was overshot to make a left turn into for a some time due to I can't make any nicles waiting behind me, and the other party ed onto my front of my car.I manage to take ticular with the other party, no injuries was the scene happened and he give me his name 94510672.
Taxi Voucher No.:	
DECLARATION I/We declare that the above particulars & information provi VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - MUHAMMAD SUMARDI BIN MOHD AFFANDI	ided above are true in every aspect
MARS Officer	
WANS Officer	Depletated Owner or Delivaria Signature
	Registered Owner or Driver's Signature
Job Complete Date/Time	Date/Time:
8 December 2018 at 10:28 AM	8 December 2018 at 10:28 AM



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REPORT LONPAC INSURANCE BHD CS3/LPC18022251/Gsd3e2 Ref 300 BEACH ROAD 17-12-2018 Date: #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555 Code: LPC2 Policy Particulars :- (THIRD PARTY CLAIM) YN 6966D SFD 3663A Insured Veh. Veh. Inspected Policy No. Coverage (\$) 0.00 18/18/18/VC00/021201 0.00 Claim No. Excess (\$) ONG LI LI 10/12/2018 Assign From Assign Date 2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ E 250 c.c 1796 HIDDEN 2012 Engine No. Year of Reg. Chassis No. WDD2120472A632086 BROWN Colour Odometer 104307 KM Steering IN ORDER IN ORDER SPORTS RIM Brakes Modification GOOD General 3. Conditions of Tyres Size Make Balance R/H Front Tyre 245/35Z R19 MICHELIN 6 mm L/H Front Tyre 245/35Z R19 MICHELIN 6 mm MICHELIN R/H Rear Tyre 245/35Z R19 6 mm 245/35Z R19 MICHELIN 6 mm L/H Rear Tyre 4. **Description of Damages** THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION. 5. General Information **Accident Date** 07/12/2018 Inspect Date / Time 11/12/2018 (04:15 PM) KING'S AUTO AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE Survey held at BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-10 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721 5a. Remarks A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18022251/Gsd3e2

Inspected By

U

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A
Automotive Assessor

L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons), B.Bus, MBA, PEng, PE, MInstAEA, MASME, MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.